

# Henry Schein to Showcase a Wide Portfolio of Products, Services, and Solutions During SmileCon 2022

October 12, 2022

### Company to Offer Product Demonstrations and Expertise to Help Dentists Optimize Every Step of the Practice Workflow

MELVILLE, N.Y., October 12, 2022 – Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) announced today that it will present at SmileCon™ 2022 an expansive lineup of products, services, and solutions to enhance practice efficiency. The meeting, hosted by the American Dental Association (ADA), the Texas Dental Association, and the Greater Houston Dental Society, will take place in Houston, Texas from October 13 – 15.

Visitors to SmileCon can explore the Company's portfolio of products, services, and solutions that can help advance practice performance, including digital equipment, technology solutions, and business and financial services to help manage and grow dental practices (booth #1003); and practice management, marketing, patient engagement, and analytics solutions from Henry Schein One (#1203).

"Our goal at Henry Schein is to enable practitioners to work synergistically with our supply chain, equipment sales and service, and other value-added solutions so our customers can leverage the combined value we offer," said Dave Steck, Vice President and General Manager, U.S. Dental Group, Henry Schein. "We're excited to connect with the dental community during SmileCon 2022 and showcase our portfolio of high-quality products and customized, digital and practice management solutions that help enhance every step of the practice workflow."

#### **Optimizing Practice Efficiency with Equipment and Solutions**

Throughout the meeting, Henry Schein will demonstrate the latest core and digital equipment solutions, including CBCT and CAD/CAM, intraoral scanners, and 3D printers. Members of the Henry Schein Dental leadership team, along with representatives from 3Shape, Dentsply Sirona, Desktop Health, Planmeca, Medit, and SprintRay will be available to answer questions, suggest customized solutions, and demonstrate products, such as the 3Shape Trios® 5, as well as Dentsply Sirona CEREC® Primescan, Desktop Health™ Einstein, Medit i700 scanner, Planmeca Emerald® S and Romexis 3D Software, and SprintRay Pro95 S, Pro55 S, and ProCure 2.

## **Streamlining the Practice Workflow**

Visitors to Henry Schein One's booth can explore the Company's portfolio of solutions all designed to enhance the practice workflow including:

- Practice Management: Dentrix®, Dentrix Ascend®, Dentrix Enterprise®;
- Patient Marketing: Officite, Sesame;
- Patient Communication: Lighthouse 360®;
- Dental Analytics: Jarvis Analytics; and
- Onsite Hardware: TechCentral™.

For more information about the Company's presence at SmileCon 2022, visit www.henryscheinevents.com.

# About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 22,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, <u>government and institutional health care clinics</u>, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, <a href="https://Facebook.com/HenrySchein">Facebook.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://linearyschein.com">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">Twitter.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">Twitter.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">Twitter.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henrys

CONTACT:

Ann Marie Gothard Vice President, Global Corporate Media Relations annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com (631) 390-8169